

SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Kasza jaglana / Hulled millet

Kraj pochodzenia / Country of origin	Polska, Ukraina / <i>Poland, Ukraine</i>
Właściwości organoleptyczne i fizykochemiczne / Organoleptic and physicochemical properties	
Składniki / <i>Ingredients</i>	Kasza jaglana / <i>Hulled millet</i>
Barwa / <i>Colour</i>	Żółta / <i>Yellow</i>
Smak / <i>Taste</i>	Typowy, bez obcych posmaków / <i>Typical, without foreign tastes</i>
Zapach / <i>Smell</i>	Typowy, bez obcych zapachów / <i>Typical, without foreign smells</i>
Wilgotność / <i>Moisture</i>	Nie więcej niż 15% / <i>No more than 15%</i>
Czystość / <i>Degree of purity</i>	99,90%
Granulacja/ przesiew przez sito o średnicy oczek 1,2 mm / <i>Granulation/screening through a sieve with a mesh diameter of 1.2 mm</i>	Max. 2.0%
Zawartość nieobłuszczonych ziaren prosa z zewnętrzną łuską drzewnikową / <i>Content of unhulled millet grains with outer woody husk</i>	Max. 0.5%
Zawartość ziaren innych roślin uprawnych / <i>Content of grains of other crops</i>	Max. 0.3%
Zawartość zanieczyszczeń organicznych / <i>Content of organic pollutants</i>	Niedopuszczalne / <i>Unacceptable</i>
Zawartość ziaren innej barwy/ przesuszonych / pomarszczonych / uszkodzonych / <i>Content of grains of different color / dried / wrinkled / damaged</i>	Max. 1.2%

Zawartość zanieczyszczeń nieorganicznych / <i>content of inorganic impurities</i>	Niedopuszczalna / <i>Unacceptable</i>
Obecność szkodników magazynowych / zbożowych oraz ich pozostałości / <i>Presence of storage / grain pests and their residues</i>	Niedopuszczalna / <i>Unacceptable</i>
Wymagane akty prawne, oświadczenia i inne / <i>Legislation required, statements and others</i>	
Pestycydy / <i>Pesticides</i>	Zgodne z rozporządzeniem 396/2005 z 23 lutego 2005 roku w sprawie najwyższych dopuszczalnych poziomów pozostałości pestycydów w żywności i paszy pochodzenia roślinnego i zwierzęcego oraz na ich powierzchni / <i>Complies with Regulation 396/2005 of February 23, 2005 on maximum residue levels of pesticides in and on food and feed of plant and animal origin</i>
Metale ciężkie / <i>Heavy metals</i>	Rozporządzenie Komisji (UE) 2021/1317 z dnia 09 sierpnia 2021 r. zmieniające rozporządzenie nr 1881/2006 w odniesieniu do najwyższych dopuszczalnych poziomów ołowiu w niektórych środkach spożywczych. Rozporządzenie Komisji (UE) 2021/1323 z dnia 10 sierpnia 2021 r. zmieniające rozporządzenie nr 1881/2006 w odniesieniu do najwyższych dopuszczalnych poziomów kadmu w niektórych środkach spożywczych. / <i>Commission Regulation (EU) 2021/1317 of August 09, 2021 amending Regulation No. 1881/2006 as regards maximum levels for lead in certain foods. Commission Regulation (EU) 2021/1323 of August 10, 2021 amending Regulation No. 1881/2006 as regards maximum levels for cadmium in certain foodstuffs.</i>
Przeznaczenie konsumenckie / <i>Consumer destination</i>	Produkt przeznaczony do spożycia przez ogół konsumentów, produkt przydatny do spożycia po obróbce termicznej. / <i>A product intended for consumption by the general consumer, a product fit for consumption after heat treatment.</i>
Opakowanie / <i>Packaging</i>	Worek 25 kg lub big bag / <i>25 kg bags or Big Bag</i>
Termin przydatności / <i>Shelf time</i>	9 miesięcy / <i>9 months</i>
GMO	Produkt niemodyfikowany genetycznie / <i>NON GMO</i>
Jonizacja / <i>Ionization</i>	Produkt nie był poddany działaniu promieni jonizujących / <i>The product was not exposed to ionizing radiation</i>
Przechowywanie / <i>Storage conditions</i>	Przechowywać w czystym, suchym, chłodnym miejscu / <i>Keep in clean, dry and cool places</i>

Wartość odżywcza 100g produktu* / <i>Nutritional Values</i>	
Wartość energetyczna / <i>Energy value</i>	1598 kJ / 367 kcal
Białko / <i>Protein</i>	10,1 g
Węglowodany / <i>Carbohydrates</i>	72,1 g

Zawartość cukrów ogółem / <i>Total sugars content</i>	0,8 g
Tłuszcz / <i>Fat</i>	2,98 g
Kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone / <i>Saturated fatty acids total</i>	0,4 g
Sól / <i>Salt</i>	< 0.01 g
* sorządzono na podstawie dokumentów dostawcy / <i>Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier</i>	

Allergens: When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

